

CS no. 2138/2016

Neal Jay Wadhwa and anr. v. Mohinder Wadhwa and ors.

22.01.2020

Present:- Ms. Pushp Gupta, counsel for the plaintiffs.
Defendant no. 1 in person on behalf of the defendant no. 2 as well.
None for the remaining defendants.

Title documents in respect of the suit property not produced by the plaintiff. However, the counsel for the plaintiff submits that upon enquiry, it has been revealed that the name of the defendant no. 2 has been added in the municipal records qua the suit property and that in this respect, she has already sent a notice dated 15.01.2020 to the defendants calling upon them to produce the original title documents of the suit property. Copy of the notice has been placed on record by her. Copy thereof has also been supplied to the defendant no. 1.

Defendant no. 1 submits that he wants to bring on record certain new facts and wants to engage counsel.

Put up for further proceedings on **25.03.2020**.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi. 22.01.2020.