

3 CS NO. 2138/16

NEAL JAY WADHWA AND ORS. Vs. MOHINDER WADHWA AND ORS.

24.08.2021

Case taken up today through hybrid mode in view of the office order no. 6736-6759//Judl/SHD/KKD/ 2021 dated 21.08.2021 issued in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

Present Ms. Pusshp Gupta, Advocate for the plaintiff along with Sh. Surender Dhamija, AR of the plaintiff.
None for the defendants.

Case is listed today for hearing on the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC and for filing of original documents by defendant No.1. However, none is present for the defendants. Be awaited till 2.00 p.m.

(MANJUSHA WADHWA)
Addl District Judge-02/Shah
KKD Courts, Delhi/24.08.2021

At 2.50 p.m.

Present Plaintiff no.1 in person.

None is present for the defendant since morning. It is 2.50 p.m. **Accordingly, the defendants are hereby proceeded ex-parte.**

At request of plaintiff no.1, be put up for hearing on the said application on **15.12.2021.**

(MANJUSHA WADHWA)
Addl District Judge-02/Shah
KKD Courts, Delhi/24.08.2021