

**GEET MANJARI Vs. SUNITA VERMA AND ANR**

08.09.2021

Case taken up today through hybrid mode in view of the office order no.6736-6759/JudI/SHD/2021 dated 21.08.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

**Present : Sh. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for the Plaintiff.  
None for the Defendants.**

Case is pending for hearing on the application under Section 151 CPC and application under Order 8 Rule 10 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC and payment of cost of Rs.2,000/-. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendants have not paid the cost which was imposed on them for seeking adjournment on 26.03.2021.

None is present for the defendants. Be awaited till 2.00 PM.

**(Manjusha Wadhwa)  
Additional District Judge -02  
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi: 08.09.2021**

At 2.20 PM

**Present : Sh. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for the Plaintiff.  
None for the Defendants.**

None is present for the defendants since morning. Defendants are hereby proceeded exparte.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff is not pressing the aforesaid application under Section 151 CPC and

Contd...

-2-

application under Order 8 Rule 10 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC. **Accordingly, the aforesaid applications are disposed of as not pressed.**

Be put up for exparte PE on **17.01.2022.**

**(Manjusha Wadhwa)**  
**Additional District Judge -02**  
**Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,**  
**Delhi: 08.09.2021**