

23 CS NO. 2138/16

**NEAL JAY WADHWA AND ORS. Vs. MOHINDER WADHWA AND
ORS.**

19.01.2022

Case taken up today through VC from Home Office in view of the office order no. 207-230/Judl/SHD/2022 dated 14.01.2022 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

**Present : Ms. Pusshp Gupta, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
Defendants are exparte.**

Case is listed today for hearing on the application under Order

12 Rule 6 CPC.

Heard part arguments on the aforesaid application.

At request of Ld. counsel for the plaintiff, be put up for further arguments on the aforesaid application on 23.02.2022.

**(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 19.01.2022.**