

**NEAL JAY WADHWA AND ORS. Vs. MOHINDER WADHWA AND
ORS.**

31.08.2022

Present : Counsel Ms. Pusshp Gupta for Plaintiffs.
Defendant no.1 along with Counsel Mr. Gyan Shanker
Ojha. Fresh vakalatnama filed.
All defendants are already proceeded exparte.

Vide Order dated 16.03.2022, application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC was disposed off and present suit was partly decreed in favour of plaintiffs & against the defendants for the relief of possession. Counsel for plaintiffs submits that she has not filed execution petition pursuant to said Order.

No evidence filed on behalf of plaintiff in respect of remaining reliefs.

In respect of remaining relief, following issues are framed:-

- 1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for decree of Declaration as prayed in Prayer Clause A? OPP**
- 2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for damages as prayed in Prayer Clause C? OPP**
- 3. Relief.**

List of witnesses be filed within 14 days with copy to other side. Only one opportunity is hereby granted to plaintiff for leading evidence.

To come up on **18.01.2023**. Necessary steps be taken by plaintiff.

Shortest possible date is given considering the pendency as well as regular cause list. There is pendency of about 2300 cases which includes about 400 more than five year old cases in this court.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02