

**CS No. 2138/16**

**Neal Jay Wadhwa and Ors. Vs. Mohinder Wadhwa and Ors.**

**18.01.2023**

**File received by way of transfer vide order no. 10397-409/Judl./Shd./KKD/2022, Delhi dated 18.11.2022.**

Present:     None.

Matter is listed for PE.

None has appeared on behalf of parties. However, no adverse order is being passed as the matter has been recently transferred to this court.

Put up for PE on 11.04.2023.

**(Arun Goel)**  
**Additional District Judge-03,**  
**Shahdara KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/18.01.2023**