

CS No. 2138/16

Shri Nealjay Wadhwa & Anr. vs. Mohinder Wadhwa & Ors.

07.06.2023

Present: Ms. Madhumeet Kapoor, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff alongwith
SPA of the plaintiff.
Defendant is already exparte.

Summons issued to the witness received back, but none had appeared.
One more opportunity is given.
Put up for exparte P.E. on **30.09.2023**.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
07.06.2023