

12 CS 2138/16

NEAL JAY WADHWA AND ORS. Vs. MOHINDER WADHWA
AND ORS.

27.11.2024
AT 10:37 AM

Present: Ms. Pushp Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Arjun Asthana, Ld. Counsel for D-1 to D-4 through VC (D-1 and D-2 already ex-parte vide order dated 04.08.2021 and D-3 and D-4 are already ex-parte vide order dated 07.07.2023).
Ms. Suikshan Dubey, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Arjun Asthana, Ld. Counsel for D-1 to D-4.

Part arguments heard on the application under Order IX Rule 13 r/w Section 151 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for D-1 to D-4 submits that he needs some time to take instructions from his clients whether they are ready to hand over the possession of the first floor of the suit property to plaintiff for his use and occupation.

Parties are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further arguments on the application under Order IX Rule 13 r/w Section 151 CPC on 11.12.2024 at 11.30 AM.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
27.11.2024