

26 CS 2138/16

NEAL JAY WADHWA AND ORS. Vs. MOHINDER WADHWA
AND ORS.

09.04.2025
AT 05:41 PM

One regular Stenographer is on medical leave. No substitute stenographer has been provided.

Present: Ms. Pushp Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC
(appeared at 04:18 PM)
Ms. Kirti Madan and Sh. Deepak Pachori, Ld. Proxy
Counsels for None for plaintiff (appeared at
12:35 PM)
Ms. Sutikshna, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Arjun
Asthana, Ld. Counsel for D-1 to D-4
(appeared at 10:22 AM)

It is already 05:41 PM. No time left.

Put up for orders on the application under Order IX
Rule 13 r/w Section 151 CPC on 17.04.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.04.2025