

CS 2138/16

NEAL JAY WADHWA AND ORS. Vs. MOHINDER WADHWA
AND ORS.

26.04.2025
AT 10:40 AM

Present: None for plaintiff
Ms. Suteekshna, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Arjun
Asthana, Ld. Counsel for D-1 to D-4

Vide separate order of this even date, both the applications under Order IX Rule 13 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by defendants are hereby dismissed being without merits.

Applications are accordingly dismissed and disposed off.

Plaintiff is directed to file evidence affidavits of all his witnesses within 21 days from today with an advance copy to defendants.

Put up for PE 12.06.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
26.04.2025