

20 CS 2138/16

NEAL JAY WADHWA AND ORS. Vs. MOHINDER WADHWA
AND ORS.

06.09.2025
AT 10:20 AM

Present: Ms. Pushp Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs through
VC
D-1 already expired.
Ms. Shubhangi Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.
Arjun Asthana, Ld. Counsel for defendants No.2 to 4
Sh. Surender Dhamija, AR is also present.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs submit that she will file
evidence affidavit of PW2 and PW3 during the course of the day.

**Let the same be filed during the course of the day
with an advance copy to defendants.**

Put up for PE on 12.11.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.09.2025