

12 CS 2138/16

NEAL JAY WADHWA AND ORS. Vs. MOHINDER WADHWA
AND ORS.

09.04.2026

At 11:09am

Present: Ms. Pushp Gupta, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs through
VC.

Sh.Riswant Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for Ms. Pushp
Gupta, Ld. counsel for Ms. Pushp Gupta, Ld.
counsel for plaintiffs.

D-1 already expired.

None for defendants No.2 to 4 (**D-1 and D-2 had
already proceeded as ex-parte vide order dated
04.08.2021. D-3 and D-4 had already proceeded as
ex-parte vide order dated 07.07.2023.) (The
applications under Order IX Rule 13 filed by D-2
and D-3 and D-4 have already been dismissed vide
order dated 26.04.2025.)**

**I.A. No.1/2026 (registered today) (Application for summoning
the witness.)**

An application for summoning the witness filed on
behalf of plaintiff.

In view of the submissions and contentions made in
the application, present application is hereby **allowed**.

**Witness mentioned in para No.3 of the application is
summoned on filing of PF/RC, returnable for NDOH.**

(2)

Witness is directed to bring relevant records in original as well as duly certified along with two sets of photocopies. Diet money be paid on the spot.

Dasti summons be also issued.

PF be filed within 05 days.

Application for summoning the witness (I.A. No.1/2026) is accordingly disposed off.

Put up for PE on 04.06.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.04.2026